

Jan 12, 2016

LG Electronics U.S.A., Inc.

1000 Sylvan Avenue Englewood Cliffs, NJ 07632 201.816.2000

To: **Pegasus Solar Inc.** 100 W Ohio Ave Richmond, CA 94804

RE: Conditional Approval Letter to use Pegasus Solar's Light Speed Mount rail-free system

Dear Pegasus Solar Inc.,

LG Electronics, upon review of your Light Speed Mount System with its installation manual and UL2703 test result, deems that we will support and warrant the below referenced LG solar modules under the following conditions. LG will NOT be responsible for any handling / transportation damage including non-visual crack of cells unless and until the new corner protection solution for LG modules attached Light Speed Corners has been approved by LG.

Mounting	Span of Mount	Cantilever	Max Load		Design Load	
orientation			Downforce	Uplift	Downforce	Uplift
Landscape	4 feet (1.2m)	13.5 inches	113 psf (5400Pa)	113 psf (5400Pa)	75 psf (3600Pa)	75 psf (3600Pa)
	6 feet (1.8m)	19 inches	50 psf (2400Pa)	50 psf (2400Pa)	33 psf (1600Pa)	33 psf (1600Pa)
Portrait	4 feet (1.2m)	18 inches	83 psf (4000Pa)	83 psf (4000Pa)	56 psf (2667Pa)	56 psf (2667Pa)

Our warranty provides all the terms and conditions underlying our obligations and the warranty. Although this letter serves as an authorization to employ the Light Speed Mount of Pegasus Solar, the original warranty terms for the modules would be rescinded in the event of:

- Misuse, abuse, neglect or accident such as damage to the cells, frames, or glass;
- Alteration, improper installation or application;
- Non-observation of LG Electronics' installation and maintenance instructions;
- Repair or modifications by someone other than an LG approved technician;
- Power failure surges, lightening, fire or other event outside LG Electronics' control;

The following LG Solar modules are approved for warranty:

LG Model Number	LG Model Number	LG Model Number
LG275S1C-G4	LG280S1C-G4	LG285S1C-G4
LG300N1K-G4	LG300N1C-G4	LG305N1C-G4
LG310N1C-G4	LG315N1C-G4	LG320N1C-G4

If you have any questions or concerns in regards to this letter of authorization, please feel free to contact LG Solar Team at LG Electronics USA Inc.

North America Solar Business Team 1000 Sylvan Avenue Englewood Cliffs, NJ 07632 LG Electronics U.S.A. Inc.